8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

v I
INEXT ASS’ BILL OF MATERIAL
o TEEW |__PARTNO. o] DESCRETON NGTES WT.
A 5 T [OR288 CLEAN AIR OUTLET SECTION DWG 4-16432.01 277
B T__|OR288 CLEAN AIR ENTRY SEGTION DWG FLT-7302100 2849
13-11" | c T |MAGNEHELIC GAUGE ASSEMBLY 0-10'WC 3
) 288_|HEXHD CAP SCREW, 7/16-14 x 1 314" w/ NUT& FW. 2
12-8" | E CR288 TUBE SHEET SECTION DWG 41643301 817
TYP F CR288 INLET SEGTION, 036" DWG 4-16434-01 635
. G X HD CAP SCREW. A-325. 3/4-10X 2 112" W/ NUT & FW -
76 H CR288 SUPPORT STRUGTURE DWG 4-16435-01 7387
TYP J | |CR288 HOPPER, 60° DWG 4-16436-01 2173
i HOBPER TRANSITION DWG 4-16437-01
— FUSHNUT BOLT RETAINER, PALNUT FASTENER, 378" BOLT
Foe e By e :
e KR T - 7__|AIR OUTLET TRANSITION DWG 31085701 2%
; CONTINUOUS AIR GLEANING MECFANISM INGLUDING: DWG FLT-970-1000
WMOTOR. BALDOR #MOTOR-BGKI, 1/3HP, 1750RPM, WITH T-STATS
15 TYP 230/460/3/60 CLASS ID/IG F & G , 56-C FACE
) . REDUCER, SM-CYGLO, CNFX&105DAY-195-56C 1951, GRPI OUTBUT
14-51/4 BEARING, KAYDON TURNTABLE, SMTE 415
ASSEMBLE WITH PINION GEAR, KAYDON, #35200001, 1" BORE, 40P, 14T
MOTOR MT. M - 1| 'SPROCKET, POLY CHAIN, 14MX-34S:20, 2012, GATES GT2 1081
FACING DOOR SPROCKET, POLY CHAIN, 14MX485-20, 3020, GATES GT2
BUSHING, TAPERLOCK, 2012X11/8 , 2012 X 1 1/8" BORE
13-10" i BUSHING. TAPERLOGK, 3020X17/16 , 3020 X 17/16' BORE
. BELT, POLY GHAIN, 14MGT-1120-20, 613
14-101/4 WOTOR. RELIANCE. P28G4800, 25 HP. 3525 RPW, iiD. liF&G, 284TS
@ 30" INLET 460/3/60
45° N T__|CR288 FAN MANIFOLD (FA) DWG FLT-730-2305 235
P T__[CENTER INLET DUGT DWG FLT-7002319 250
R 88|04 12 x 144" LG FILTER BAG CAGE. TBR DWG FLT-9302151 7820
S 06 |07 34" x 144" LG, 160z SINGED POLYESTER FELT, o
6 TYP SNAPAN FILTER BAG, TBR
T 4__|CRo44 TUBE SHEET COVER -1 DWG FLT-720-2001 (3
U 4 |CR344 TUBE SHEETCOVER 2 DWG FLT-720:2002 2]
v 4 |CR44 TUSE SHEETCOVER 3 DWG FLT-720-2003 &8
W 4 |CR288 TUBE SHEETCOVER 4 DWG FLT-730:2004 84
E—— X 4 |CR288 TUBE SHEETCOVER 5 DWG FLT-730:2005 ]
" &' TYP FLAT SOCKET HD MACHINE SCREW. 3/8-16 x 1 1/4" LG,
21" THRU M 224 |BLACK OXIDE, w/ NYLON PATCH 2
(16 PLCS) @g 7 4 |HEXHD CAP SCREW, 12-13 x 1 516" w FW & LW 3
AA 102_|HEX HD CAP SCREW, ¥/6-16 x 1 1/4" w/ NUT & FW 7
SCREW CONVEYOR, STD. 09" FLARED TROUGH INGLUDING:
@ 3/4" THRU MOTOR, RELIANCE, P56X363 11/2 HP, 1750 RPM, TEFC, 56-C
(16 PLCS) FOOTLESS, 230/460/3/60
. s ) 1| enxse100Y S-CYCLO 3671 (60 RPi) REBUGER P
ANCHOR BOLT PATTERN 7 SPROCKET, 60 BS T3HTX 1 1/8"
SECTION A-A sQ /{ SPROCKET 60858250
SSQ AC T_[VIOT 14x10x10 (LN #16) 532
. AD - CATWALK. 48" 72 DWG 4-16435:01 a7
@9/16" SLOTTHRU A TADDER PLATFORM: DWG 41685701 50
(3PLCS) AF CADDER &1
AG SPLIT LADDER & GAGE 393
AH - CADDER SUPPORT DWG 4-16440-01 %
Al 72_[HEXHD CAP SCREW/. ¥/6-16 x 1" wl LW 2
2 THICK MANVILLE PIPE & TANK WRAP WITH ALUMAGUARD
AK 1| JACKETING EXTERIOR INSULATION
L T |NEMA 4 JUNCTION BOX .
] ] ° @7 g ] - CR288 NEMA 4 JUNCTION BOX NITG BRACKET DWG FLT-730:3048
/ @ \ TOTALWT, 75347
511174 A
I \
g T B g gl
. | e
ﬂ L @
= 66 L
STEP
l: THRU *@ T=IL] ‘ =S iacd
12:31/8" %3 [ 1]
@ T . [T~~——CONNECTION
° @ FOR ITEM"C"
@ B MAGNEHELIC
() \ H GUAGE
g
e 44-101/8" @ e mﬂ: ISOMETRIC REFERENCE VIEW
123 .E I i
39-2"
36-117/8'
@ I 150
31-57/8" =i e
WALKWAY : i @ @311/2" BHC
f @ * @7/16' THRU
77 83/8" = (24 PLCS)
* B @ 30" /
@ 33"
( : H \
7-03/4"
@ GEN. NOTES:
L4 167178 CTOTORQUE TUBE SHEET COVER (ITEMS 'T" THRU 'X') BOLTS (ITEM "Y'} TO 30 FT. LBS.
INLET/OUTLET FLANGE PATTERN 2. GASKETS ARE SUPPLIED WITH AIRLOCK VALVE.
@ SCAIET/Z7=T0 3. CAULKING REQ'D AT FLANGED CONNECTIONS- FIELD USE ONLY.
" . 84" 4. FILTER WILL BE SHIPPED IN 6 MAJOR SECTIONS: ITEM (A), (B & E), (F).
2515/16 86 éH%'g&AB'(AC'
L STEP 5. FILTER TO BE FIELD ASSEMBLED AS FOLLOWS: LIFT EACH MAJOR SECTION
e * 131/2" THRU SEPARATELY (SEE NOTE 4), USING ALL 4 LIFTING LUGS ON EACH SECTION.
] 31/ CUSTOMER TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR APPROPRIATE RIGGING, LIFTING &
| | | @ I INSTALLATION PROCEDURES.
[ 1 6. FILTER MUST BE ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION, & GUYED OR_STRUCTURALLY
i | == UPPORTED BY INSTALLER TO PROTECT AGAINST WIND LOADING.
— - 36" STRUCTURE IS DRILLED FOR LADDER SUPPORT HERE.
L | / L WALKWAY
11 KICE INDUSTRIES, INC.
* * * 5500 MILL HEIGHTS DR. WICHITA, KANSAS 67219
. A A PH: (31¢) 7447151 FAX: (316) 744 7355
%W/BP(B%P’ES&GS GBHOT\E;—SQSDOOR pwn: mes CKD: XX DATE: 10/20/06
OB NO.: 212577 SCALE: 3/8'=1'0'
USTOMER: _CORN PLUS REV. CHANGE DATE | BY
DESCRIPTION. [PLOT SCALE [REF:

IDWG. CODE: 5-1903-01

CR288-12 W/ VJOT14x10x10

IDWG. SHEET 1 IFAB.
INO. 5_] 903 ‘ e IDEPT.
PART NO. [ITEM NO.: 1,1¢]

8 7 6 5 T 4 3 2 1




